more detail in the Certificate of Designation of Series D Convertible Preferred, attached hereto 

and incorporated herein as Schedule 3.1(b) (the “Merger Stock”) issued to the Shareholders on a 

pro rata basis; and 

(c) If the Surviving Corporation generates Gross Margins of Two Million 

Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,800,000)) (the “First Year Base”) in the first twelve 

months following the Closing Date (the “First Year Period”), then the Shareholders shall receive, 

on a pro rata basis: (i) additional cash in the amount of One Million Five Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($1,500,000) (“Earn Out Cash”); and (ii) one hundred fifty thousand (150,000) additional 

shares of Series D Convertible Preferred Stock of Parent convertible at the Shareholders’ option 

into shares of Parent’s common stock, with one share of Series D Convertible Preferred Stock 

being convertible to Ten Dollars ($10.00) of common stock at Market Price, and subject to the